Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## CHINA STAR ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED

(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 326)

## TRADING HALT

At the request of China Star Entertainment Limited (the "Company"), trading in the shares of the Company on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited will be halted with effect from 9:00 a.m. on Wednesday, 11 October 2017, pending the issue of an announcement in relation to a legally binding agreement entered into by a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company after trading hours on 10 October 2017 regarding the disposal of a group of subsidiaries of the Company which owns and operates Hotel Lan Kwai Fong Macau and a few other residential units in Macau, which constitutes a very substantial disposal transaction of the Company.

By Order of the Board

China Star Entertainment Limited

Heung Wah Keung

Chairman

Hong Kong, 11 October 2017

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are Mr. Heung Wah Keung, Ms. Chen Ming Yin, Tiffany and Ms. Li Yuk Sheung; the independent non-executive directors of the Company are Mr. Hung Cho Sing, Mr. Ho Wai Chi, Paul and Mr. Tang Chak Lam, Gilbert.